
Alpine School District
High School Fee Schedule

School Year 2021-2022

Fees Not to Exceed Printed Maximums - Actual Amount Charged May Be Less
Fees For All Students Extracurricular Activities
     Activity Fee $30      Camps (per camp) $500
     Instructional Materials $35      Field Trips (per trip) $200
     Library Fee $2      *Overnight Trips & Competitions (per trip) (See Note 3) $3,000
     Locker Fee $2      Participation Fee $200
     Technology Fee $45      Uniforms, Apparel, Supplies & Equipment (per activity) $1,900

Curricular Fees Miscellaneous Fees
     Art (per course) $35      ACT Prep (per subject) / PSAT Test $50
     AP Art (per semester) $25      Attendance School $5
     Extended Year (per class) $25      bSTRONG (Truancy School) $20
     General P.E. (per semester) $10      Camps (per camp) $500
     Lifetime Activity P.E. (per course) $45      Dances & Other Events (per ticket or event) $100
     Science (non-CTE courses) $15      Field Trips (per trip) $200
     CTE Curricular Fees      Feeder Program Participation (per program) $100
          Baking & Pastry $10      Graduation Cap & Gown Package  $75
          Culinary Arts 1, 2 & 3 $20      Graphing Calculator Rental $20
          Floriculture $15      Miscellaneous Rentals (per rental) $70
          Food & Nutrition 1 & 2 $10      Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument) $90
          Prostart 1 & 2 $20      *Overnight Trips & Competitions (per trip) (See Note 3) $3,000
          Welding 1 & 2 $15      Parking Sticker $20
          Woods 1, 2 & 3 $25      PE Uniforms $20

     Schedule Change $5
Co-Curricular Fees      3rd Millennial Substance Abuse Program - Step 1 $7
     Camps (per camp) $500      3rd Millennial Substance Abuse Program - Step 2 $35
     Drama (per course) $60
     Drama Tech (per course) $10 East Shore High School Online Fees
     Field Trips (per trip) $200      Annual Registration (access for 365 days) $100
     *Overnight Trips & Competitions (per trip) (See Note 3) $3,000      Digital Curriculum Unit (1/8 credit) $5
     Performing Arts Participation $100      30-Day Digital Curriculum Unit Renewal $5
     Uniforms, Apparel, Supplies & Equipment (per activity) $500      Online Driver's Education $45

     Out-of-District Proctoring - Additional $100
Curricular Clubs
     Club Dues (per club) $50 Driver's Education
     *Overnight Trips & Competitions (per trip) (See Note 3) $3,000      Driver's Ed Course (online, before/after school, summer) $45
     Uniforms, Apparel, Supplies & Equipment (per activity) $500      Driver's Ed Course & Road/Range (during school day) $105
     CTE - Fall Leadership $150      Range/Road (before/after school, summer) $105
     CTE - Region Competition $25
     CTE - CTSO Club Dues (per club) $50 Polaris High School
     CTE - CTSO Trips (per trip) $500      Flat Fee $150
     CTE - CTSO Trips-Nationals (per trip) $2,000
     CTE - iTeam/eSports Team Season $150 Non-Waivable Charges

     Parking Boot up to $75
     Parking Citation up to $25
     Fines - Refer to Note 2 

Notes:
1) Annual maximum aggregate fee per student:  $7,500 (up to three (3) activities and one (1) out-of-state trip).  Maximum fee per activity per 
student: $5,000.

2) In addition to the fees listed on this fee schedule, the Board authorizes fines for failing to return school property; losing, wasting or damaging 
private or public property through intentional, careless, or irresponsible behavior; or improper use of school property, including parking violations.

3) *Per the District's Procedures for Advisors and Coaches of Extracurricular (PACE), overnight trips shall not exceed $1,750 per student unless 
approved by the principal and secondary supervisor. The $3,000 maximum for overnight trips/competitions applies to international travel.




